

Clarus Capital Closes \$30 Million Lease Facility for Sponsor-Backed Packaging Company

Financing Supports New Production Equipment for Long-Term Contract

Boston, MA – Clarus Capital ("Clarus") is pleased to announce the closing of a \$30 million equipment lease facility for a sponsor-backed packaging company. Financing proceeds facilitated the acquisition of new injection molding and production assets acquired as part of a new, long-term contract with a large global retailer.

Clarus CEO Steve O'Leary stated, "Clarus is pleased to serve as a financial partner for this company and support a strategic opportunity for one of its longest tenured customers. These assets will provide the company with significant incremental production capacity and further improve their market position across key consumer products."

Tim Conway, Clarus Chairman, added, "Having closed more than \$350 million of cumulative cash flow financings for this sponsor throughout our multi-decade relationship, we are excited to close this transaction as it marks a new chapter financing essential use assets. We look forward to continuing to support this sponsor and its portfolio companies for other financings."

About Clarus Capital

Clarus Capital is a private credit firm specializing in delivering efficient capital solutions to finance tangible assets for middle market and large corporate borrowers. The Company targets investments up to \$50 million across equipment types, industries and throughout the credit spectrum via a seasoned group of investment professionals with diverse risk management and structuring expertise. Clarus Capital was formed as a partnership between a proven leadership team and long-term institutional capital with the goal of building a comprehensive equipment finance platform that addresses the needs of middle market and large U.S. companies. The firm is headquartered in Boston, Massachusetts and has a nationwide footprint across the United States. For more detailed information about Clarus Capital, please visit our website at www.claruscap.com or contact us at info@claruscap.com.